UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

GOOGLE LLC.

Petitioner,

v.

TRAXCELL TECHNOLOGIES LLC,

Patent Owner.

Case IPR2022-00442

Patent No. 10,820,147

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent & Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313–1450

DOCKE.

Δ

MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(2) OF PATENT OWNER TRAXCELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Patent Owner, Traxcell Technologies, LLC, hereby files its Mandatory Notices.

I. 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(1) – Real Party In Interest

The Real Party In Interest for Patent Owner is:

Traxcell Technologies, LLC P.O. Box 13044 Tucson, AZ 85732

II. 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(2) – Related Matters

DOCKF

This Inter Partes Review is related to the following co-pending litigation:

Case Heading	Number	Court	Filed
Traxcell Technologies, LLC v Apple Inc.	6-21-cv-01314	WDTX	December 16, 2021
Traxcell Technologies, LLC v Google LLC	6-21-cv-01312	WDTX	December 16, 2021
Apple Inc. v. Traxcell Technologies LLC	3-21-cv-06059	NDCA	August 5, 2021
Traxcell Technologies, LLC v Apple, Inc.	6-21-cv-00074	WDTX	January 26, 2021
Traxcell Technologies, LLC v Google LLC	6-21-cv-00023	WDTX	January 12, 2021
Traxcell Technologies, LLC v. Verizon Communications, Inc. et al	6-10-cv-01175	WDTX	December 21, 2020

This '147 patent is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 16/557,277 filed on August 30, 2019, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 16/116,215 filed on August 29, 2018 and issued as U.S. Patent 10,448,209 on October 15, 2019, which is a

Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/880,852 filed on January 26, 2018 and issued as U.S. Patent 10,390,175 on August 20, 2019, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/717, 138 filed on September 27, 2017 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,918,196 on March 13, 2018, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/468,265 filed on March 24, 2017 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,888,353 on February 6, 2018, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 15/297,222, filed on October 19, 2016, and issued as U.S. Patent 9,642,024 on May 2, 2017, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 14/642,408, filed on March 9, 2015 and issued as U.S. Patent No. 9,510,320 on November 29, 2016, which is a Continuation of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 11/505,578, filed on August 17, 2006 and issued as U.S. Patent 8,977,284 on March 10, 2015, which is a Continuation-in-part of U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/255,552, filed on September 24, 2002 and published as U.S. Patent Publication No. 20030134648 on July 17, 2003, and claims priority thereto under 35 U.S.C. §120. U.S. Patent Application Ser. No. 10/255,552 claims priority under 35 U.S.C. §1 19(e) to U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/327,327 filed on October 4, 2001, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/383,528 filed on May 28, 2002, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/352,761 filed on January 29, 2002, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/335,203 filed on October 23, 2001, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/383,529 filed on May 28, 2002, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/391,469 filed on June 26, 2002, U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/353,379 filed on January 30, 2002 and U.S. Provisional Patent Application Ser. No. 60/381,249 filed on May 16, 2002.

III. 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(3) – Lead and Back-Up Counsel

Lead Counsel	Back-up Counsel	
Trenton Ward	Kara A. Specht	
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett, &	Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett &	
Dunner LLP	Dunner LLP	
271 17 th Street, NW, Suite 1400	271 Atlanta, GA 30363-6209	
Atlanta, GA 30363-6209	Atlanta, GA 30363-6209	
Email: trenton.ward@finnegan.com	Email: kara.specht@finnegan.com	
	Email: Google-Traxcell-IPRs@finnegan.com	

IV. 37 C.F.R. §42.8(b)(4) – Service Information

Please address all correspondence to the lead counsel as shown above. The Patent Owner

consents to service by email.

V. Power of Attorney

A Power of Attorney from Traxcell Technologies, LLC to Ramey & Schwaller, LLP

(Customer No. 63467) is filed herewith for the '147 patent.

Respectfully submitted

RAMEY & SCHWALLER, LLP

William P. Ramey, III Registration No. 44,295 Attorney for Patent Owner TRAXCELL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC

Dated: <u>February 21, 2022</u> 5020 Montrose Blvd., Suite 800 Houston, Texas 77006 Telephone: (713) 426-3923 Facsimile: (832) 900-4941 wramey@rameyfirm.com <u>uspto@rameyfirm.com</u>

DOCKE

RM

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on February 21, 2022, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served via email to the Petitioners by serving the correspondence email addresses of record as follows:

Lead Counsel

DOCKET

Δ

David O'Brien Haynes and Boone, LLP 600 Congress Avenue, Suite 1300 Austin, TX 78701 Email: <u>david.obrien.ipr@haynesboone.com</u> Back-up Counsel

Dina Blikshteyn Haynes and Boone, LLP 30 Rockefeller Plaza, 26th Floor New York, NY 10112 Email: <u>dina.blikshteyn.ipr@haynesboone.com</u>

Andrew S. Ehmke Haynes and Boone, LLP 2323 Victory Avenue, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219 Email: <u>andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesboone.com</u>

<u>/s/ William P. Ramey, III</u> William P. Ramey, III